504303316 04/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4349997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATSUSHI SONOBE	02/06/2017
TAKASHI YASUKOCHI	02/06/2017
YASUNORI TAKADA	02/13/2017
KENJI ATARASHI	02/06/2017
MOTOHIRO SUZUKI	02/06/2017
SHINICHI YOKOTA	02/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HISAMITSU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC.	
Street Address:	408, TASHIRODAIKAN-MACHI	
City:	TOSU-SHI, SAGA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	841-0017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15502793

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-663-7387

ebarton@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com Email:

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW, SUITE 800 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q231415 (JTC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELAINE C. BARTON
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine C. Barton/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 041829 FRAME: 0111 source=Q231415AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=Q231415AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041829 FRAME: 0112

ACCIONINGTONIT

		ASSIGNI	VILLI	
Whe	reas, I/we,			
	<u>Name</u>	Address	<u>s</u>	
		c/o HISAMITSU PHARMACE	EUTICAL CO., INC.,	
1)	Atsushi SONOBE	1-25-11, Kannondai,		
	MPPHANNY MARKALAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0856 c/c HISAMITSU PHARMACE	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	Ast annual and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a
2)	Takashi YASUKOCHI	1-25-11, Kannondai,	SOTIONE CO., INC.,	
		Taukuba-shi, Ibarski 305-0856	i Japan	
		c/o HISAMITSU PHARMACE	EUTICAL CO., INC.,	**************************************
3)	Yasunori TAKADA	1-25-11, Kannondai,		
	**************************************	Taukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0856 c/o HISAMITSU PHARMACE		PARL TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
4)	Kenji ATARASHI	1-25-11, Kannondai,	SOTICAE CO., INC.,	
''/		Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0856	i Japan	
,	Section of the sectio	o/o HISAMITSU PHARMACE	The Control of the Co	Control of the contro
5)	Motohiro SUZUKI	1-25-11, Kannondai,		
	,	Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0856		
6)	Shinichi YOKOTA	c/o HISAMITSU PHARMACE 1-25-11, Kannondai,	EUTICAL CO., INC.,	
U)	Simile TOKOTA	Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 305-0856	i Janan	
		the and the second		
here	inafter called assignor(s), have inv	ented certain improvements	s in	
PRO	DDRUG			
and	executed an application for Letters	Patent of the United States	s of America therefor on even date herewith un	lless otherwise
indic	pated below:			
	filed on Februar	4 9,2017	Serial No. 15/502793	; and
	Whereas	7	described and the last of the	3 141104
	HISAMITSU PHARMACE	TITTEAT OF THE		
	408, Tashiroda	•		
	•	•		
		841-0017 Japan		
(ass:	gnee), desires to acquire the entire	right, title and interest in the	he application and invention, and to any Unite	d States
pate	nts to be obtained therefor;			
	NOW THEREFORE, be it know	n that, for good and valuab	le consideration from assignee, the receipt of	which is
here	by acknowledged, I/WE, as assign-	or(s), have sold, assigned, t	transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, as	ssion transfer
and	set over unto the assignce, its lawfi	il successors and assigns N	MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and	to this
inve	ntion and this application, and all o	livisions and continuations	thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United S	totae which
may	he granted thereon and all reisone	a thereof and IAWE harehy	authorize and request the Commissioner of P	otanta and
Trac	lemarks of the United States to ism	se all Tetters Potent for this	invention to assignee, its successors and assign	archia and
	rdance with the terms of this Assig		invention to assignce, its successors and assign	ms, m
acce	`	,		
	AND, I/WE HEREBY further co	vvenant and agree that I/WF	E will, without further consideration, communi	icate with
assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding,				
sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect				
the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue				
applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain				
and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the				
				e incident to the
UACC	aution of such papers shall be borne	oy ulo assignee, his succes	sors and assigns.	
	T	<u>IVENTORS</u>	DATE SIGNEI	3
	. **	3 3 married of the Note of State	<u>DATE SIONEL</u>	∠
1\ -	A+0.	shi Sonobe	Elimen / a	. 17
1):			February 6, 20 Pelmany 6, 21	1 (
Nan	ne: Ats	ushi SONOBE		
	71	1 4 1 1.	71	
2):		ladi Jarnkodis		o/')
Nan	ne: Takas	hi YASUKOCHI		,

3):	Yasunori Talcada	Feb. 13, 2017
Name:	Yasunori TAKADA	
4):	King Stone Si	February 6, 2017
Name:	Kenji ATARASHI	
5):	Notoliro Sunnki	February 6. 2017
Name:	Motohiro SUZUKI	
6):	Spirider Jokeota	February 6. 2017
Name:	Shinichi YOKOTA	